

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2973/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2005 in WP No. 13761/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M.P. STATE AGRO IND.DEV.CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief also.

(MEENU SETHI)
HARDWAJ)

(PUSHAP LATA B

