

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2973/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2005 in WP No.13761/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

M.P. STATE AGRO IND.DEV.CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Direction)

Date: 21/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

e  
a  
clined to  
of  
liberty to

In view of the remedy of intra-court appeal being now available as a result of the enactment of the Madhya Pradesh Uchch Nyayalaya (Khand Nyaypeeth Ko Appeal) Adhiniyam, 2005, we are not inclined to entertain this special leave petition under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. The special leave petition is, thus, dismissed with liberty to the petitioner to approach the High Court.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Assistant Registrar